D4V New
Small Limit Switch
Small  Limit  Switch D4V
*1
Ü
RoHS
•
mm

• RoHS complaint.
• Degree of protection: IP65
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Actuator type
04: Roller lever
07: Rod lever
08: Adjustable roller lever
11: Push plunger
12: Roller plunger
22: Crossroller plunger
66: Coil spring
69: Wire spring
Ordering Information
List of Models
Note: Metallic roller levers and metallic variable roller levers can also be manufactured.
1
D4V-81@@Z
ledoMepytrotautcA
Z4018-V4DrevelrelloR
Z7018-V4DreveldoR
Z8018-V4DrevelrellorelbatsujdA
Z1118-V4DregnulphsuP
Z2118-V4DregnulprelloR
Z2218-V4DregnulprellorssorC
Z6618-V4DgnirpslioC
Z9618-V4DgnirpseriW
6 Small Limit Switch D4V
Specifications
Certified Standards
Note: Certification equivalent to CSA C22.2 No. 14 has been
obtained from UL.
Ratings
Note: 1. The above current ratings are for steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time
constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-
state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state
current.
Ratings for Safety Standard
Certification
CCC (GB14048.5), TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
UL (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
Characteristics
Note: 1. The above values are initial values.
2. The above characteristics may vary depending on the
model. Contact your OMRON representative for further
details.
3. Durability values are calculated at an operating temperature
of 5°C to 35°C, and an operating humidity of 40% to 70%.
4. Except for the coil spring model and wire spring model
Certification body Standard File No.
CCC GB14048.5 Consult your OMRON
representative for
details.
UL (See note.) UL508,
CSA C22.2 No. 14
TÜV IEC60947-5-1
Rated
voltage
(V)
Non-inductive load (A) Inductive load (A)
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC
250 VAC
5
5